This number may be affected by the rate of death accumulation in the study, foreign currency exchange rates, and many other factors, some of which cannot
be foreseen today. It is therefore possible that the cost of the Phase 3 clinical trial will be higher than currently estimated.

Nine hundred twenty-eight (928) head and neck cancer patients have been enrolled and have completed treatment in the Phase 3 study. The study end point
is a 10% increase in overall survival of patients between the two main comparator groups in favor of the group receiving the Multikine treatment regimen.